2005 Vannevar Bush Award Call for Nominations

The National Science Board (NSB) invites nominations for the 25th Vannevar Bush Award. Established in 1980, the award is presented by the NSB to an individual who, through public service activities in science and technology, has made an outstanding "contribution toward the welfare of mankind and the nation." The recipient of the award is honored at an awards dinner in May and will receive a bronze medal struck in the memory of Dr. Bush.

How to Apply: Nominations for the 2005 Vannevar Bush Award may be made through the National Science Foundation's FastLane at https://www.fastlane.nsf.gov/honawards. Information on selection criteria and documentation required for nominations is also available on the honorary awards Web site.

Program Contact:

Susan E. Fannoney Honorary Awards Coordinator National Science Board 4201 Wilson Boulevard, Room 1220 Arlington, VA 22230

Phone: 703-292-8096 Email: sfannone@nsf.gov

Visit the Web site for Recipients' List: http://www.nsf.gov/nsb/awards/bush/bush.htm

Information on the National Science Board: http://www.nsf.gov/nsb/

Deadline for Nominations and Letters of Reference: December 15, 2004